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No Name Designation and Affiliation Email Phone Country 

1 Mr. Issouf Ambadi Head of Sustainable 

Development Department 

Office of the Directorate 

General of Environment B.P; 

Moroni Union Des Comores 

ambadi_issouf@yahoo.fr   Comoros 

2 Mr Moustakima Msa   moustakimamsa262@gmail.com  2694420996 Comoros 

3 Mr Fakridine Djambae   fakri74@hotmail.fr    Comoros 

4 Ms. Mounaidat Hamid   mouna.dgef@gmail.com   Comoros 

5 Dr. Kennedy Ondimu  Director Environmental 

Services, National 

Environment Management 

Authority  

P. O. Box 67839-00200, Popo 

Road, Off Mombasa Road, 

Nairobi Kenya  

kenondimu85@gmail.com  254 729 061 

249  

Kenya 

6 Ms. Faith Chirchir  Legal Officer  

Ministry of Environment and 

Forestry  

faithchirchir@gmail.com  254 720 759 

825 

Kenya 
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7 Ms Nathalie Rosette 

RAKOTOMAVO 

Directeur des Affaires 

Juridiques et Contentieux 

Ministry of Environment and 

Sustainable Development  

nathalierosette@yahoo.fr   +261 34 05 

623 85 

Madagascar 

8 Mr Thierry LAVITRA 

(Dr) 

Marine Biologist at IH.SM 

University of Toliara 

tlavitra@gmail.com; 

lavitra_thierry@yahoo.fr 

+261 34 94 

697 15 

Madagascar 

9 Nelí Jorge Wate Legal Office 

Ministry of Land and 

Environment 

Mozambique 

liberta_05@yahoo.com.br  +258 824 

530 250   

Mozambique 

10 Mr. John Quilindo  Principal Forestry Officer  jquilindo@gov.sc  +248 2822 

167 

Seychelles 

11 Ms. Beatrice Morel EIA Officer beatrice.morel@env.gov.sc    Seychelles 

12 Ms. Donna Muganhiri  Legal Draftsperson donna.muganhiri@gov.sc  +248 27 65 

198/ +248 46 

70 567 

Seychelles 

13 Mr. Lisolomzi Fikizolo   Chief Director Specialist 

Monitoring Services 

Environment and Sustainable 

Development.   

V&A Waterfront, Cape Town, 

8002, South Africa   

lfikizolo@environment.gov.za    South Africa 
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14 Mr. Yamkela Mngxe  Department of Environmental 

Affairs – Ocean and Coasts 

Branch  

Chief Directorate: Specialist 

Monitoring Services  

Cape Town, 8002, South 

Africa.   

YMngxe@environment.gov.za     South Africa 

15 Ms Ntombovuyo 

Madlokazi 

  NMadlokazi@dffe.gov.za    South Africa 

16 Mr. Simon Wankyo Legal Expert wankyo.simon@vpo.go.tz    Tanzania 

Mainland 

17 Jean VERMOT Marine Environment and 

European Litigation 

Coordinator 

Directorate General for 

Planning, Housing and Nature 

jean.vermot@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr  

+33 

140818606 

France 

18 Mr. Vincent Szleper Deputy Director for the 

Protection and Restoration of 

Coastal and Marine 

Ecosystems,  

General Directorate for 

Planning, Housing and Nature 

(DGALN 

vincent.szleper@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr  

+33 

140813217 

France 

mailto:YMngxe@environment.gov.za  
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19 Mr. Navish Jheelan  Principal State Counsel  

Attorney General’s Office  

njheelan@govmu.org    Mauritius 

20 Mr. Vineshwar Sharma 

GOPAL 

Deputy Director of the 

National Parks and 

Conservation Service 

Mauritius 

vgopal@govmu.org    Mauritius 

21 Mr. Kenadid Mumin Ali Biodiversity Expert, Ministry of 

Environment and Climate 

Change 

Federal republic of Somalia  

deputydg@environment.gov.so 

;kenadid.env.opm@gmail.com ; 

ugasken@gmail.com  

  Somalia 

22 Mr. Mohamed 

Mohamud,  

Legal Expert, Ministry of 

Environment and Climate 

Change, Federal republic of 

Somalia 

legal@environment.gov.so    Somalia 

23 Mr Hassan Hamad 

Hassan 

Biodiversity Section  

First Vice President's Office 

hassanol1000@gmail.com    Zanzibar 

24 Ms Saada Mussa Legal Expert 

First Vice President's Office 

smsaidi2000@yahoo.com    Zanzibar 

25 Akunga Nebat 

Momanyi   

International Law of the Sea   

University of Nairobi   

amomanyi@uonbi.ac.ke    Kenya 

mailto:njheelan@govmu.org
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26 Dr. Rhett Bennett  Shark and ray conservation 

program manager  

Wildlife Conservation Society 

(WCS) Madagascar & Western 

Indian Ocean  

rbennett@wcs.org    Madagascar 

27 Ms. Sylvia Bankobeza  Legal Officer  

Law Division   

United Nations Environment 

Programme  

sylvia.bankobeza@un.org     Kenya 

28 Mr Andriamboavonjy       Madagascar 

29 Mr. Rabary Andriantsila       Madagascar 

30 Ms Raveloson Miora       Madagascar 

31 Ms Robson Onja       Madagascar 

32 Mr Bemanaja Etienne       Madagascar 

33 Mr Maharavo Jean       Madagascar 

34 Ms Chanc-Yook Aureke       France 
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